
 

BAPTIST CHURCH 

201 N Church St, Hahira, GA 31632                                                                       229-794-2101 

   Dec 26,  2021 

 

January 2, 2022 

(Next Sunday) 
 

The Worship service will begin at 10:00am. 

There will be NO Life Connection Services. 

The Church Office will be closed . . . 
 

Monday, January 3rd, 2022 

 

Christmas Cards 
 

Please pick up your Christmas 

Cards from the boxes in the 

Lobby. (If you will  take your 

friends cards and deliver to them) 

A memorial gift has been given to the 
HFBC Building fund in loving memory 

of   
Larry & Ruthie Kolb 

by  
                   Barbara Kinard 

There will be NO Children’s 

Church TODAY. 

 

Please enjoy this special 

service with your family. 

 



 

Staff Positions Contact E-Mail Address 

Pastor David Gordon pastor@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Music & Media Ministry Clint Carnine music@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Nursery Ministry  nursery@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Children’s Ministry Katie Gordon children@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Youth Ministry Kenny Murphy youth@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Life Connection Dir Bruce McConville life@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Men’s Ministry Kenny Murphy men@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Women’s Ministry Dawn Johns women@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Chairman of Deacons Chris Hasty deacons@hahirafirsbaptist.org 

Finance Committee Laura Fulp finance@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Ministry Assistant Candy Harper office@hahirafirstbaptist.org 

Dec 26 - Jan 1: 
  
Harrison Carnine 
Becky Davis 
Gracie Kolb  
  

Dec 19,  2021 
Weekly Budget ·································· $6,195.73 
Weekly Worship Giving ·························3,454.00 
   [** giving 2,344.00 + on-line giving 1,110.00] 
Annual Budget (week 51) ·················· 315,982.23 
Annual Worship Giving (week 51) ······· 284,748.42 
Designated: Bldg Fund - JOASH (Dec) ········ 8,085.00 
Designated: Fire & Light Comm Ch (Dec) ····  60.00 

Designated: Sam Hughes Fam, Ukraine (Dec) ······· .00 

Designated: Lottie Moon ·························· 375.00 

“Happy Birthdays” Weekly Stewardship Records 

Deacon of the Week Scott Johns Gaylon Graham 
Weekly Teller AM: Chris Weeks AM: Benny North 
 PM: N/A PM: N/A  
Ed Building Security David Roberts Stacy Boutwell 
Welcome Ushers Tim Curfman Olan Porter 
 Joe Whitehead Lewis Register 

Weekly Servants  Dec 26, 2021  Jan 2, 2022 

HFBC has a new virtual Guest/Visitor card available to scan 
on Facebook or HFBC website or in our lobby. 
 

Please help us direct visitors to scan this before they leave: 
 

Please complete our Guest Information Card by  
scanning the QR code below or by visiting  

www.hahirafirstbaptist.org. 

 

  

 Tue, Dec 28th 
 7:00pm:  Deacons Dec Meeting 
 

 Wed, Dec 29th 
 24 hour Prayer Vigil 

 (No other services) 
 

 Sun, Jan 2nd, 2022 
 10:00am:  Morning Worship 


